
Field Opponent Field

VS OK Grit 7 VS Chisholm Herd 7

VS NCO Wildcats 8 VS Cleveland Tigers 8

VS OK Grit 8 VS Chisholm Herd 8

VS Cushing Tigers 7 VS Bulldogs 8

VS Cleveland Cardinals 8 VS Asher Indians 7

VS NCO Wildcats 7 VS Cleveland Tigers 7

VS Cushing Tigers 7 VS Bulldogs 8

VS Cleveland Cardinals 8 VS Asher Indians 7

TEAMS Game 1 Game 2Opponent

12U

POOL PLAY TIMES 

                  CUSHING TOURNAMENT  2019           

ASHER INDIANS

BULLDOGS

CLEVELAND CARDINALS

VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT WWW.CUSHINGYOUTHCENTER.COM FOR INFO, CHANGES, BRACKETS ETC…

CHISHOLM HERD

CUSHING TIGERS

BRACKET PLAY

BEGINS

1:15 Time limit or 6 inn

Team on Left will be 3rd Base Dug out

Eight (8) Runs per inning

NO DROP DEAD TIME BUT CAN END IN A TIE

SAT @ 3:30

1:25 Time limit or 6 inn

Eight (8) Runs per inning

NO Time Limit for Championship Game
Higher seed w/ 0 Losses will be Home For Championship

NO "IF" Game

12:00pm

12:00pm

9:00am

10:30am

1:30pm

1:30pm

10:30am

1:30pm

Coin Flip for Home Team Higher Seed will be Home Team and 3rd Base Dug out

CLEVELAND TIGERS

1:30pm

10:30am

12:00pm

Pool Play Bracket Play

NCO WILDCATS

10:30am

9:00am

9:00am

OKLAHOMA GRIT 9:00am 12:00pm

FIELD SCHEDULE FOR POOL PLAY


