CUSHING TOURNAMENT 2019



POOL PLAY TIMES

TEAMS	Game 1	Opponent		Field	Game 2	Opponent		Field	
ASHER INDIANS	12:00pm	VS	OK Grit	7	1:30pm	VS	Chisholm Herd	7	
BULLDOGS	12:00pm	VS	NCO Wildcats	8	1:30pm	VS	Cleveland Tigers	8	BRACKET PLAY
CLEVELAND CARDINALS	9:00am	VS	OK Grit	8	10:30am	VS	Chisholm Herd	8	BEGINS
CLEVELAND TIGERS	10:30am	VS	Cushing Tigers	7	1:30pm	VS	Bulldogs	8	SAT @ 3:30
CHISHOLM HERD	10:30am	VS	Cleveland Cardinals	8	1:30pm	VS	Asher Indians	7	
CUSHING TIGERS	9:00am	VS	NCO Wildcats	7	10:30am	VS	Cleveland Tigers	7	
NCO WILDCATS	9:00am	VS	Cushing Tigers	7	12:00pm	VS	Bulldogs	8	
OKLAHOMA GRIT	9:00am	VS	Cleveland Cardinals	8	12:00pm	VS	Asher Indians	7	

FIELD SCHEDULE FOR POOL PLAY

FIELD 7					FIELD			
9:00 AM	Cushing Tigers	VS	NCO Wildcats	9:00AM	OK Grit	VS	Cleveland Cardinals	BRACKET PLAY
10:30 AM	Cushing Tigers	VS	Cleveland Tigers	10:30 AM	Chisholm Herd	VS	Cleveland Cardinals	BEGINS
12:00 PM	OK Grit	VS	Asher Indians	12:00 PM	NCO Wildcats	VS	Bulldogs	AT 3:30pm
1:30 PM	Chisholm Herd	VS	Asher Indians	1:30pm	Cleveland Tigers	VS	Bulldogs	

Pool Play

Coin Flip for Home Team
1:15 Time limit or 6 inn
Team on Left will be 3rd Base Dug out
Eight (8) Runs per inning
NO DROP DEAD TIME BUT CAN END IN A TIE

Bracket Play

Higher Seed will be Home Team and 3rd Base Dug out

1:25 Time limit or 6 inn

Eight (8) Runs per inning

NO Time Limit for Championship Game

Higher seed w/ 0 Losses will be Home For Championship

NO "IF" Game